

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15848-15849/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2010 in CWP No.9968/2007 dated 01/04/2011 in CWP No.9968/2007, RA No.121/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAL CHAND(D) THR. LRS AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Addl. A.G.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned counsel for the petitioners argued that the High Court committed an error by dismissing the writ petitions filed by the petitioners questioning the acquisition of their land on the ground of non-publication of notice in terms of Section 4(1). She produced Faridabad edition of Dainik Bhaskar dated 20.11.2005 to show that the Notification had not been published in that edition of the newspaper.

-2-

The learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State to whom the newspaper was handed over made a request for short adjournment to seek instructions.
List on 22.1.2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER